

Marriott International to Speak at Goldman Sachs Lodging, Gaming, Restaurant and Leisure Conference on June 7; Remarks to be Webcast

BETHESDA, Md., June 3, 2011 /PRNewswire/ -- Arne Sorenson, president and chief operating officer for Marriott International, Inc. (NYSE: MAR), will speak at the 2011 Goldman Sachs Lodging, Gaming, Restaurant and Leisure Conference to be held on Tuesday, June 7. Mr. Sorenson's presentation will be at approximately 12:00 noon., Eastern Time, and will be webcast live.

(Logo: http://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20090217/MARRIOTTINTLLOGO)

To access the webcast, please go to http://www.marriott.com/investor, and then click on the link to the "Goldman Sachs Conference" under "Recent and Upcoming Events."

The webcast will be available until Aug 7, 2011 at the same site.

Visit <u>Marriott International, Inc.</u> (NYSE: MAR) for company information. For more information or reservations, please visit our web site at <u>www.marriott.com</u>, and for the latest company news, visit <u>www.marriottnewscenter.com</u>.

IRPR#1

SOURCE Marriott International, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media